
2024 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2025

Island timber_assess

State DISTRICTS

State - Reg School Levy LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

State School  26,250,651,655  1.3035497053 $34,219,029.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$34,219,029.23 State - Reg School Levy LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

State Part 2 LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

State School Part 2  25,932,484,373  0.8169543533 $21,185,656.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$21,185,656.00 State Part 2 LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 State DISTRICTS TOTALS: $55,404,685.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2024 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2025

Island timber_assess

County DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

County Current Expense  26,256,728,567  0.3708482477 $9,737,261.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$9,737,261.78 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 County DISTRICTS TOTALS: $9,737,261.78 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2024 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2025

Island timber_assess

County Road DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

County Roads  21,922,596,783  0.4584763726 $10,050,992.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$10,050,992.65 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 County Road DISTRICTS TOTALS: $10,050,992.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2024 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2025

Island timber_assess

City DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

City of Langley BOND  475,819,787  1.0326110892 $491,336.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Bond expires 2049/2050

City of Oak Harbor BOND  3,306,313,662  0.1926904192 $637,094.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$1,128,431.76 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

City of Langley  481,334,830  1.0093520762 $485,836.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

City of Oak Harbor  3,336,162,043  2.3001546061 $7,673,688.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

City: Town of Coupeville  516,634,911  0.8426414490 $435,337.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$8,594,862.79 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 City DISTRICTS TOTALS: $9,723,294.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2024 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2025

Island timber_assess

Port District DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Port of Coupeville GEN  4,115,458,894  0.1093371703 $449,972.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Port of Coupeville IDD  4,115,458,894  0.3409740022 $1,403,264.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Port of S Whidbey GEN  8,054,482,542  0.1094540357 $881,595.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$2,734,832.74 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Port District DISTRICTS TOTALS: $2,734,832.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2024 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2025

Island timber_assess

Park DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

P & R S Whidbey BOND  7,960,774,340  0.0152817568 $121,654.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

P & R S Whidbey BOND3  7,960,774,340  0.1464912441 $1,166,183.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$1,287,838.36 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

P & R N Whidbey GEN  7,060,846,207  0.2004466701 $1,415,323.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

P & R S Whidbey GEN  8,054,482,542  0.2053334452 $1,653,854.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$3,069,177.76 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Park DISTRICTS TOTALS: $4,357,016.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2024 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2025

Island timber_assess

School DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

School 204 BOND  4,066,142,477  0.1237734031 $503,280.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 205-401 BOND  6,930,776,207  0.9396497583 $6,512,502.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 206 BOND*  7,960,774,340  0.3161759235 $2,517,005.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$9,532,787.66 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School Capitol Projects LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

School 206 CP  7,960,774,340  0.2842337410 $2,262,720.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$2,262,720.67 School Capitol Projects LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School Maint and Operations LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

School 201 Enrichment  6,980,868,261  1.8559231640 $12,955,955.11 $0.00 $308,143.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 204 Enrichment  4,066,142,477  0.6716186034 $2,730,896.93 $666,209.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 205-401 Enrichment  6,930,776,207  1.2698420524 $8,800,991.08 $535,723.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

School 206 Enrichment  7,960,774,340  0.4547169547 $3,619,899.06 $1,573,209.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,775,141.00$28,107,742.18 School Maint and Operations LEVIES TOT $308,143.00 $0.00 $0.00

 School DISTRICTS TOTALS: $39,903,250.51 $2,775,141.00 $308,143.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2024 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2025

Island timber_assess

Cemetery DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Cemetery #1  7,060,846,207  0.0040320932 $28,469.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Cemetery #2  4,115,458,894  0.0095056933 $39,120.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$67,590.28 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Cemetery DISTRICTS TOTALS: $67,590.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2024 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2025

Island timber_assess

Fire District DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano BOND  6,700,748,711  0.1570001679 $1,052,018.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Whidbey BOND  3,307,169,447  0.1400090713 $463,033.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$1,515,052.39 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano GEN  6,795,913,428  1.2502910536 $8,496,869.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano GEN (EMS)  7,025,940,924  0.3677864386 $2,584,045.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Whidbey GEN  4,159,565,165  0.5475949600 $2,277,756.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Whidbey GEN  7,699,668,868  1.2004855531 $9,243,341.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Whidbey GEN  3,355,568,039  1.2008080668 $4,029,393.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$26,631,406.88 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Fire District DISTRICTS TOTALS: $28,146,459.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2024 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2025

Island timber_assess

Library DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap Fac Imp Area)  4,066,142,477  0.0543427938 $220,965.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$220,965.54 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Library Sno-Isle GEN  26,256,728,567  0.3153421757 $8,279,853.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$8,279,853.91 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Library DISTRICTS TOTALS: $8,500,819.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2024 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2025

Island timber_assess

Emergency Medical Services DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Hospital GEN (EMS)  19,230,787,643  0.5000000000 $9,615,393.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$9,615,393.82 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Emergency Medical Services DISTRICTS TO $9,615,393.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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2024 ASSESSMENT AND LEVIES DUE IN 2025

Island timber_assess

Hospital District DISTRICTS

Bond LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Hospital BOND  19,007,785,078  0.1910887512 $3,632,173.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$3,632,173.91 Bond LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Hospital GEN  19,230,787,643  0.3902502903 $7,504,820.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$7,504,820.46 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Hospital District DISTRICTS TOTALS: $11,136,994.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment and Levies Due Report v1.0 Page 12 of 13 True Automation, Inc.



Conservation DISTRICTS

Regular LEVIES

Valuation w/o 

Timber Levy Rate

Grand Total 

Taxes Shift Diverted
Half Timber 

AV
80% Timber 

Conservation Futures  26,256,728,567  0.0316035091 $829,804.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00$829,804.76 Regular LEVIES TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

 Conservation DISTRICTS TOTALS: $829,804.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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* New Levy


